505863956 01/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5910880

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	THIS SUBMISSION IS TO CORRECT AN ERROR IN A COVER SHEET PREVIOUSLY PROVIDED AND RECORDED ON REEL/FRAME NUMBERS 043607/0145. SPECIFICALLY, TO CORRECT THE ENTITY INDICATED IN THE ASSIGNEE'S NAME FROM LLC TO INC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STACI A. MININGER	09/15/2017
TIMOTHY W. TERLESKI	09/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TXS INDUSTRIAL DESIGN, INC.
Street Address:	801 EAST CAMPBELL ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 620
City:	RICHARDSON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75081

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15706433

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)731-2289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-731-2288

Email: crreport@dfw.conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: BROOKS W TAYLOR

Address Line 1: 5601 GRANITE PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

Tatal Attachments A	
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2020
SIGNATURE:	/Brooks W Taylor/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BROOKS W TAYLOR
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4684-00100

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 051650 FRAME: 0395

505863956

source=TXSI_00100_2020-01-14_Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif
source=TXSI_00100_2020-01-14_Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif
source=TXSI_00100_2020-01-14_Corrective_Assignment#page3.tif
source=TXSI_00100_2020-01-14_Corrective_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 051650 FRAME: 0396

Serial No. 15/XXX,XXX

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, the said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, TXS Industrial Design, Inc., organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, with a place of business at 801 East Campbell Road, Suite 620, Richardson, Texas 75081, U.S.A, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell and assign to the said TXS Industrial Design, Inc.,, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patent resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said TXS Industrial Design, Inc.,, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to TXS Industrial Design, Inc., its successors and assigns, my foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and of the European Patent Convention, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said TXS Industrial Design, Inc.,, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and at the expense of said assignee company, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said TXS Industrial Design, Inc., its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set hand and seal this day and year,

TITLE OF INVENTION	Charging Station
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR AND NAME	Staci A. Mininger
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	Garland, Texas
DATE SIGNED	9/15/17

PATENT REEL: 051650 FRAME: 0397 Docket No. TXSI01-00029 Serial No. 15/XXX,XXX

TITLE OF INVENTION	Charging Station
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR AND NAME	Timothy W. Terleski
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	Richardson, Texas
DATE SIGNED	09.15.2017



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STACI A. MININGER	09/15/2017
TIMOTHY W. TERLESKI	09/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TXS INDUSTRIAL DESIGN, LLC
Street Address:	801 EAST CAMPBELL ROAD, SUITE 620
City:	RICHARDSON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75081

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15706433

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 051650 FRAME: 0399/2017, 5:50 PM **Fax Number:** (855)475-2987 **Phone:** 972-385-9755

Email: eschumacher@bh-ip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BOISBRUN HOFMAN, PLLC
Address Line 1: 12900 PRESTON ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 204

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75230

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

TXSI01-00026

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

BROOKS W TAYLOR

Signature:

/Brooks W Taylor/

Date:

09/15/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=TXSI01_00029_Assignment#page1.tif source=TXSI01_00029_Assignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT4597428 **Receipt Date:** 09/15/2017

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

REEL: 051650 FRAME: 0409/2017, 5:50 PM